Dave Mcng

From: Dave McCoy [dave@radfreenm.org]
Sent: Friday, August 08, 2010 1:31 PM
To: Mafi. Mona@epamail.epa.gov
Subject: FOIA documents not provided

Dear Ms. Mafl,

T nave not roceived the decuments desoribed boelow, nor have [ roceived any response fz

ycu regarding this matier.
I woui1d appreciate a responsce.
Thans you. .

Cavid B. Maloy, Director
Ticivzen Actlon New Mexico

————— Original Message-----

From: Dave McCoy [mailto:davelradfreconm.org,
Sent: modnc:guy, June 0%, 201710 4:2% pM™

Ter 'Malil.Mona@enamall.epa.gev!

Scoject: Hi: FOTIA Appeal

Cear Ms., Mafi,

Thark you for ycour guick respeonse. | would appreciate an e¢lectronic version.  Some of

roncerns are below,

There 15 a proqra. caried TeamMate thet was used To recerd work and results. I weuld
any-hing on that program ard electrzonic £iles.

OIT.

my

like

John Toll did some preliminary review of the triticm problen at the Mixed Waste Landfil:,

Trose notes are not provided.

There were decunents by Citlzen Agt ton and Robert Gilkeson That were sent in answer Lo

geo.ogist Katherire Hess guestions. were there notes or conclusionsd nade by ner?

!
An email of 4/2%9/2090% tarry Dare to Carrie Thomas 1g net complete.

There are interviews and fle!d notes by “he ZFA OIG audi<ors o¢f Reqgion & nerscnrel That
are missing. As one exanple, TeamMale Assignment Number: OPE-£Y-03-0025 Decision Meeiling
Regarding File dwork Snhjectives lave McCoy, Sandia Natlonal Laberatory Lotline Comrnlaint

vittn Notes From Subseqguent Meetings With Region 6 Representatlives Cecember 26, 2004,
Neither the neies nor ithe 1nterviews were provided.,

I'm not sure what doocuments "worxing papers” usually contain, but the audit Leam

photocopied nundreds cf pages p:ov:dvd by Titizen AcTicon and M-, Gilkescon and 7T would

imagine that $PA Xegion 6 must have similarly provided scme documents.

A here any rnctes by itne audit. Leam that make any conclusicns aboun the substantive
A

.- -
THSLNS raLs

Wnere are the rotes nn whicn ‘he audit tear rembers srate whal. was or was noaot sald to
Ciltlzen Aclion? Where are the f_c¢ld noves ¢f Lhe aud.t teanm visis with Citizen Aztion
ARibuguerque?

per 1s cized where a recommendation or

AOWOrKIing pa t
sottom of page 1. That working paper is not present.

B.4.15 at t?

atament. vas added to werrking paper

A conclusion of the EPA 0TS 1s that there was widespread misciassification of deoocuments as

coniidential by EPA Reglon 6. Did tho TG make rcles abeut the titles, the ziassificas

given, the contents, and/cr make copies of such documents so as =0 support that pos
1

den
tion?


mailto:Mafi.Mona@epamail.epa.gov

Trhank ycu for youv personal work on the appeal and for your further attention to thf

rat.or.
fincerealy,
Nave McCoy
————— Griginal Message-----

From: Mza¥i. Monatepamall.epa.gov [malluo:Mafl. Monalepamall.epa.qov)
Sent.: Wednoesgay, June 09, 2010 2:36 PM

Te: davedradireenm.org

Subject: FOIN hppeal

Cear ¥r. McCoy,

I am vesponding cn behal? of our Counsel regarding your recent 1naguiry =
abcut documents that you beliove were missing from the response we
provided to your FOLA aonpeal. As youo xnow, woe desided to disclose ¢l
0f the reguested deocunents in fnll, without any rodactions. T worked on
Lne anpeal poriicn of your FOIA reaguest, and wial locx Zcr the decunecnts
you iisted in your volcemall to ensure thal there wag an gdeguate searah
and recovery of decuments in resconse —o your apopeal.

Alsoc, you referenced elcgtrenic files, and for your informarion, most of
tne documents you received were pulled from electronic fiiesg in cur
systen, and Lhey were printed cut and sent te ycou. it oyou would like to
receive the electronic versicens of the files, we can certainly provide
“nose as well.

Dowili o be back in touch with you scon Do ubdiate you.,
Sincerely,

Mona Mafi

Mona Maf

Msscciate Counsel to the Inspecior (fene:sa.l
1.5, Envirenmental Prozecnion Agency

mafi . monalepa.gov .
Ko virus jound in this lnconang message.
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Dave McCoy

From: Dave McCoy [dave@radfreenm.org]
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2010 10:55 AM
To: 'mafi. nona@epamail.gov'

Cc: ‘Richard Mietz'

Subject: FW: FOIA Appeal

Dear Ms. Mafil,

1 would appreciate an update cn wher the additional documents will be provided.
Thank You.

Cavo ¥Maloy

————— Criginal Message-----

From: Dave McCoy [mailto:davelradfzreenm.ory,
Sent : Wednesday, Junc 093, 207C 4:35 PM

To: 'Mafi.Mcnalecamail.epa.gov'

Subrect: Hk: FOIA Anpeal

Dear Ms. Maf:,

Thank ycou for your guick fesponse. I wou.d appreciate an electronic version. Some of iy
concerns arce below.

There 15 a2 program catled TeamMate that was used o recovrd work and resulis. | oweould like
anything on thal grogranm and eleoLronlc fiics.,

Zobhn Coll did sorme prelininary review of the tritium problem at the Mixed Waste Larncf{ill,
Those notas are nol provided.

There were documents by Citiven Action and Robert CGilkesor that were sent in answer to
geologist Katherine Hess guestions. Were there notes or conclusions made by her?

A oomail of 4/29/20C9 Larry Dure to Carrle Thomas is noet cempliete,

There are interviews and Ticld notes by the FPA OIS auditors of Region 6 personnel that
are nmissing. Az one example, TeamMate Assignment Number: OPY-FY-(9-0025 Decision Meel ing
Regarding Fieldwork Objecilives Dave McCoy, Sandia National Laboratory Hotline Compliaint
With Notes Trorm Subscguent Meetings With Region & Representatives December 16, 2008.
Neither the notes ner Lhe inlezviews were provided.

I'm nct sure what documents "working papers” usually ccnvain, pul thoe audit Leam
chotocopiaed hundreds of pages provided by Citizen Actlon and Mr., Lilkeson and 1 would
imagine that EPA Region 6 most have similarly wvrovided some documents.

1

Arc there any notes by the audit team that make any conclusions about the substantive
iss5ucy racsed?

Where are Lne notes 1n which the audit tednm merbders state whal was O wis not to.d ©o
Citizen Action? Where are the fleld notes of Lhe audit team visit with Zitiven Bcticn in
Albuquerque?

A working papor is cited where a recommendation or statement was added te working papor
LodLU1% ot thte bottom of page That working paper 1s not present.

A concicsion of the EPA OIG s that there was wicespread misclassificarion of docurents as
confidentlial by LA Regien 6. Did the 18 make notes avout the zitles, the classiflcztion
given, the contents, and/cr maxke copies of suth documents so as fo support that position?

Thank you for your personal werk on the appeal and for your further attention to this
matter.


mailto:'mafi.mona@epamail.gov'

Sinceraly,
Dave McCoy

————— Original Message---~-

rrom: Mafi.MenaBeparall.opa.gov [nallto:Mafi. Monaldepamail.opa.gov’
Sent: Wedresday, June 09, 201C 2:36 PM

To: davelradfreenm.org

Subjecr: FCIA Avpuel

Dear Mz, McCoy,

I am responding on behelf of cur Ceunsel regarding your recent inquiry abouet docvuments
that ycu believe were missing Irom Lhe response wa provided to your FOIRA appeal!. As
now, we decided tc disclose a.l of the reguested decuments 1n full, without any
rocactions. T worked oo the appeal pertlon ¢f your YOIA reguesi, and will locok for Lhe
decunenzs yeu Listed in o your veicoemall te onsure that there was on adequate search and
recovery 0% documents in response to your aoppeal.

you

Rlso, you referenced elecrronic files, and for your information, most of the documonts you
received were pulled frem clectreonic files in our system, and they were printed cut and
sent. Yo you., If you would l.xe te receive the electronic versians of the {1i0s, we Can
certainly prcv.de those as wel!l.

1 will be back in mouch with yoo scon toe update you.
3.ncere.y,

Mona Mati

Mona Mafi

Associlate (Ccunsel 1o the Insvector General
J.8. Environmental Frotection Agenoy
nafi.monakepa.gov

No wvirus found in this inceming message.
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Versicn: 8.5.437 / Virus Databasc: 27/1.1.1./2927 - Releaze Date: C6/C9%/°0 36:32:00
!



Dave McCoy_

From: Mah.Mona@epamail.epa.gov

Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 2:36 PM
To: dave@radfreenm.org

Subject: FOIA Appeal

Dear Mr. McCoy,

L am responding on behalf of our Counsel regarding your recent inquiry about documents
that you believe were missing from the respcnse we provided to your FCIA appeal. As you
know, we decided to disclose all of the requested documents in full, without any
redacricns. I worked on the appeal porticn of your FOIA request, and will lookx for the
documents you listed 1n your voicemail to ensure that there was an adequatle scarch and
recovery of documents in response to your appeal.

Also, ycu referenced electronic files, and for your intormation, most of *“he documents you
received were pulled from electronic files in cur system, and they were printed out and
sent to you. If you would like %o receive the electronic versions of the files, we can
certainly provide those as well.

1 will be back in touch with you scon to update you.
Sincerely,

Mona Mafi

Mona Maf!

Associate Counsel -o the Tnspector Gencral

0.3. Envirenmental Protection Agency
mafi.monalepa.qov

No virus fcurnd in this incoming message.

Checxed by AVG - www.avg.com
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Dave McCoy

From: Dave McCoy [dave@radfreenm org]
Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2010 4:35 PM
To: ‘Mafi. Mona@epamail.epa.gov’
Subject: RE: FOIA Appeal

Dear Ms. Mafi,

Thank you lor youor gulek zesponse. I wou.d aporoeclate an alectronic version.  Some of ay
OORCRINS Are DeloOw.
There is & program called TeamMate tnaL was used o record work and results. [ woula Tike
anything on vhat program and elecircnic files.

-
woian Celil did some pre.iminary review ¢f the <ritium preblem at the Mixed Was.o Land®ili.
These noters are not Drovided.,

There vwore documents by Citlizen Astion and Rebert Giixescn “hat were sent in answer Lo
geologist Katherine Hess questions. Were there notes or conclusions made by ner?

An ermail of 4/29/2009 Larry Dare to Carrile Thomas 1s not conplete.

These are interviews and ficld netes by tHe EPA 0TG5 auditors of Region & persornel that
are missing. hs cne example, TeamMaze Assiqgoment Nuwmner: OPI-FY-(9-0502% Decisicn Meel lng
Regarding ricldwork Opiectives Dave ﬂrCoy, Sandra Naricnal T.abecratory hotline Compiaint
With Notes From Subsegquent Meelings With Regygion © Representatives December 16, 2008,
Keither the notes nor the intervicws were provided.

I'm no . sure wnat donuments "working papers™ usual.y contaln, bur the audit tean
phetouopiled hundreds of pages provided 2y CTitizen fctlon and Mr. Gilkeson and 1 would
imagine tiat ZPA Reglon € must nave similarly crovided some document.s,

Are there any notes by the audit team that maxke any conciusions zbcut the substantive
fssues ralsed?

wWhere are Lhe notes In o which the audit team members 50 atn what was or was —mot 1old 1o
Citizen Action? where arc the fleld notes of “he audit Team visin with Cltizen Ag
nlbuziercue? ;
A working paper is cited where a recommendation or statement was added 1o working peper
5.4.15 at the bettom of page 1. That worklnq paper is not prescnt,

A conclusion ol Lthe FPA CIC is Lhat there was widospread miscliassification of ”ocuﬁe“'% as
corlidential by EPA Reglicn 6. Did the IG make notes about the tlitles, the classi? lﬁab;o“
giver, the contenis, and/or make cepiles ¢f such doouments sc as Lo suppert Lnat pesition?

Thank you for your porsonal werk on the appeal and for your further atternticnh to this
matter.

Sinceraly,

————— Original Message-----

From: Mali.Monatepamall.cpa.gov [malito:Mafi.Mcna%eganail.cpa.gov?
Sent: Wednesday, June 09, 2070 2:36 PM

Io: dave@radfreenn.org

Sublect: *CIA Apvea:

pear Mr. McCoy,

[ am ""}OI"IC.'JI'IO on behalf of our Counscl re(ardinq your recent i:‘.qu'}‘r' about docunonts
1


mailto:Mona@epamall.epa.gov'

==at. you pelleve were missing from the response we preovided o your ¥CIA apreal.  As you
know, we decided o disclose al. of “he requested decuments in full, withoul any
redact.ions. I wor<ed cn vhe appeas vortsien of your FOLA reguest, and wii! ook far nne
documents you listed in your volcemeil to ensure that Lhoere wis an adeguate search and
recovery ¢! doruments in response 1o your atpeal.,

Alsc, you referenced elecrreonic files, and for your inforration, most of ine documeris you
recolved were oulled from elecironic fFiles in our systeom, and they were printed out and
sent Lo you. f oyou would like te receive the electronic versions of the filex, we can
certalnly provide those as well.

I wi.l e back in touch with you soon to uvndate you.
Sincerely,

Mona Maf .

Mona Mafl

Asscolate Counsel Lo the nspector General

U.5. Environmental Protecticr Agency
rafi.monadcpa.gov

Ko virus Znund in this inCcenling rressage.
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